3-4

Proposed Change Orders for November 2017 Henderson County Board Meeting
BG 15-016 SPOTTSVILLE ELEMENTARY RENOVATION/ADDITION

Hazex Construction Company

222

$5,897.25 Change Order Cost
$330.25 Architect/Engineer Fee
$115.00 Construction Manager Fee
Description Installation of temporary parking area outside the

Danco Construction

Kitehah nakt to the loop driveway. Approximalely
65'x65’ area.

$14,363.78 Change Order Cost
$718.19 Architect/Engineer Fee
$280.09 Construction Manager Fee
Description Undercut and replace unsuitable soils with
acceptable filt and/or stone during building pad
preparation.

$21,704.56 TOTAL COST




10/27/2017 7 Project Changa Orders - CO - 20171018153017

FACPAC Contract Change Order Supplemental Information Form Status: Saved

Form (Ref# 44868) Project Status: Active
Project P :No Dat

District: Henderson County (251) roject Phase: No Data

BG Number; 15-016 {Imported Project)

New Spottsville ES

Contract: HAZEX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 03

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number . 3-4
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/18/2017
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may require the
submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount: $949,873.75
Net Approved COs; $12,189.71
Remaining After Approved COs: . $937,684.04
Net All COs: $91,672.83
Remaining After All COs: $858,200.92

This Requested Change Order Amount +/-  $5,897.25
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/-  $330.25
Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/-  $115.00

Rernaining Construction Contingency $851,858.42
Balance

@ Note: Change Order Supplemental Information Forms with a change event over $25,000 shall be
submitted to KDE for approval with detailed cost breakdown. Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope
Change Order Description And Justiﬁcation

Owner requested a temporary parking area be created for staff.

https:Ilstaﬂkyschools.Sharepoint,com.’sitesldsappleDEConstructionlListslProject%200hange%200rder5fDispForm.aspx?lD=44868&Source=https%3‘ .13




Project Change Orders - CO - 20171018153017 Page 2 of 3

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support the  No
cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates tabor,
material, profit and overhead.

Detaif lkem Amount Percent of Total
Labor 0.00 %
Materials 0.00 %

Profit and Overhead

Bend Insurance : 0.00 %
Cost Breakdown Totah $0.00

Cost for this Change Order supported by an alternate bid No
or competitive price quote

https:/fstaffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%ZOCh... . 10/18/2017




Project Change Orders - CO - 20171018153017

Page 3 of 3

Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 44868)

Architect
Construction Manager
Finance Officer

Loca! Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplimental information Form

Date

Date

Date

Date

htips:/staffkyschools sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project?%20Ch... 10/1 8/2017




AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER ¥
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER []
ARCHITECT [
CONTRACTOR ]
FIELD [
OTHER T
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3-4
SPOTTSVILLE ELEMENTARY RENOVATION/ADDITION  INITIATION DATE: 10/18/2017
9190 US 60 EAST
SPOTTSVILLE KY 42458
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS; CMA-KDE-000664 / 15-016
Hgg’é CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. - CONTRAGT DATE: 10/24/2016
P.0.BOX 357 X .
HENDERSON KY 42420 CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #03 PHASE 2 SITE'WORK
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY PARKING AREA QUTSIDE THE KITCHEN EXIT 7O THE LOOP DRIVEWAY,
APPROXIMATELY 65°%55' AREA,
The ariginal Contract Sum was $1,229,339.00
et change by previously authorized Change Orders §75,633.09
The Coniract Sum prior to this Change Order was $1.304,972.08
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $5,897.25
The new Contract Sum including this Change Crder will be ‘ $1,310,869.34
The Contract Time will not be effecled,
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of thls Change Order therefore is 9/25/2018
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER,
Codeil Construction RBS DESIGN GROUP
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name) ARCHITECT (Flrm Name}
4475 Rockwell Rd,, Winchester, KY 40392 ) 723 HARVARD DRIVE CWENSBORO, KY 42301
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY(signature) BY (Signature)
(Typed Name) DATE: {Typed Name} DATE:
HAZEX CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name,) OWNER (Firm Name}
P.0.BOX 357 HENDERSON, KY 42420 1805 SECOND STREET HENDERSON, KY 42420
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY(Signature) BY/Signature)
(Typed Name) DATE: : (Typed Name} DATE:

AlA Dooument GTO1ICMa™ - 1992, Copyright © 1982 hy The Amerlcan Institule of Architects. All rights raserved, WARNING: This AIA® Documant ls
protectad by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unautharized reproduction or distriution of this AIA® Docurtent, or any portion of i,
may rasult In severs civil and eriminal penalties, and will ba prosacuted to the maxlmum axtent possible under the law.

User Notes: (1684033357}




i

£

E‘E Y CONSTRUCTION CO.

P. O. Box 357 — 1890 Madison Strast — Hendarson, KY 42420- Phone: (270) 826-5642 — Fux (270) 826-5651

September 11, 2017

Henderson County Schools
Attn; Donnie Thacker
1805 Second St,
Henderson, KY 42420

Re:  Pricing reply for Temporary Parking at former temporary classroom area REVISED
Henderson County Schools, Spottsville Elementary School Project
Hazex HCO168193 Letter 0027 REV 2

Donnie,
Tn response to on site discussion this morning between Jim Buckman and yourself, herein is the revised
temporary parking area pricing.

The new temporary parking area will be just on the north side of the sidewalk which runs from the kitchen
wing hallway exit to the loop drive, The area is revised to be 65FT by 55 FT,

Planned construction is fo strip for stone 8 inches. Furnish and place geo-fabric. For the compleie parking
aroa, furnish and place 7 inches of DGA type stone and then 1 inches of chat.

Cogsirycton requirements are:

Excavation 89 CY @ $8.00CY $ 712.00
Geo-Fabric 458 8Y @ $1.00 SY $ 458.00
Crushed Stone 191 Tons @24.75 Ton $4.7272.25

Taotal: $5,897.25

Per Donnie’s instructions, I am to send his office this revision,

Regards,

Al Quesinberry
Estimator / Project Manager
Hazex Construction Co,, Inc,

CC.  John Hagan, Codell
Mike Alverson, Codell




104271217 Project Change Orders - CO - 20171019113125

FACPAC Contract Change Order Supplemental Information Form Status: Saved

Form (Ref# 44881) Project Status: Active
- Project Phase: No D

District: Henderson County (251) roject Phase: No Data

BG Number: 15-016 (Imported Project)

New Spotisville ES

Contract: DANCO CONSTRUCTION, INC,, 22

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 22-2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/19/2017
Change Order Amount To Date ] Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide, Remaining negative Construction Contingency may require the
submission of a revised BGL.

Current Approved Amount: $949,873.75
Net Approved COs: $12,189.71
Remaining After Approved COs: $937,684.04
Net All COs: $91,672.83
Remaining After All COs: , $858,200.92

This Requested Change Order Amount +/-  $14,363.78
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/-  $718.19
Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/-  $280.09

Remaining Construction Contingency $842,838.86
Balance

(l + Note: Change Order Supplemental Information Forms with a change event over $25,000 shall be
submitted to KDE for approval with detailed cost breakdown, Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract Change Requested By General Contractor
Contract Change Reason Code Found Condition
Change Order Description And Justification

During building nad preperation and foundation installation many areas of unsuitable soils were

encountered. Based upon these findinas the Henderson County BOE aranted the rioht fo proceed with
https:ﬁstaffkyschools.sharepuint.comfsites.’dsappleDEConstruction/ListslProject%ZOChange%200rders,'DispForm.aspx?lD:44881&Source:hups%&., 113




Project Change Orders - CO - 20171019113125 Page 2 of 3

remediation based upon a not to exceed cost of $60,000. At the direction of the special inspection agency
these areas were undercut and replaced with acceptable fill and/or stone. Both Codell and AEf documented
the guantities and verified the work based upon unit prices agreed upon with the contractor. Total cost of
the work is $14,363.78

Cost Benefit To Qwner

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support the  No
cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor,
material, profit and overhead,

Detail ltem Amount Percent of Total
Labor 0.00 %
Materials ' 0.00 %

Profit and Overhead

Bond Insurance 0,00 %
Cost Breakdown Total: $0.00

Cost for this Change Order supported by an alternate bid No
or competitive price quote

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstructionfLists/Project%ZOCh... 10/19/2017




Project Change Orders - CO - 20171019113125

Page 3 of 3

Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 44881)

Architect
Construction Manager
Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplimental Information Form

Date

Date

Date

Date

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project?20Ch... 1 0/19/2017




VATA bocument G701/cMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition
OWNER
. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [T
ARCHIFECT ]
CONTRACTOR [J
FIELD []
OTHER [

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 22-2
SPOTTSVILLE ELEMENTARY RENOVATION/ADDITICN  INITIATION DATE: 10/19/2017 -
9190 US 60 EAST

SPOTTSVILLE KY 42458

PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000664 / 15-016
CONTRACT DATE: 12/812016
CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #22 COMBOQ BP 2/4/6/9/11

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
DANCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.

3201 INTERSTATE DRIVE

EVANSVILLE IN 47715

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

DURING BUILDING PAD PREPERATION AND FQUNDATICON {NSTALLATION MANY AREAS OF UNSUITABLE SOILS WERE
ENCOUNTERED. BASED UPON THESE FINDINGS THE HENDERSON COUNTY BOE GRANTED THE RIGHT TO PROCEED
WITH REMEDIATION BASED UPOM A NOT TO EXCEED COST OF $60,000. AT THE DIRECT!ON OF THE SPECIAL
INSPECTION AGENCY THESE AREAS WERE UNDERCUT AND REPLAGED WITH ACCEPTABLE FILL AND/OR STONE. BOTH
CODELL AND AEl DOCUMENTED THE QUANTITIES AND VERIFIED THE WORK BASED UPON UNIT PRICES AGREED UPON
WITH THE CONTRACTOR. TOTAL COST OF THE WORK IS $14,363.78

The criginal Contract Sum was $4,828,318.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $4,828,318.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order it the amount of $14,363.78
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be §4.842 681.78

The Contract Time will not he effected.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore Is 9/25/2018

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Gonstruction

RBS DESIGN GROUP

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name)
4475 Rockwell Rd., Winchester, KY 40392

ARCHITECT (Firm Nams)
723 HARVARD DRIVE QWENSBORO, KY 42301

ADDRESS

ADDRESS

BY (Signature)

BY(Signature)

(Typed Nante) DATE:

DANCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.

{Typed Name) DATE:

HENDERSON COUNTY BCARD OF EDUCATION

CONTRACTOR (Firm Name)
3201 INTERSTATE DRIVE EVANSVILLE, IN 47715

OWNER (Firm Nats)
1806 SECOND STREET HENDERSON, KY 42420

ADDRESS

ADDRESS

BYSignature}

BY(signature)

(Typed Name) DATE:

(Typed Name) DATE:

AA Document GT01/GMa™ — 1952, Gopyright © 1952 by The American Mstiuls of Archiacis. All AGhts reserved, WARKIG: Thin ALAY Geedimam is

protected by U.5. Gopytight Law and International Treaties, Unautholized rupxcductmn oi distribulion of Lhis AIA® Document, or any pottion of it,
may resuil in severe civil and climinal penalties, and will be presecuted to Lhe maximum extent possible under the faw.

User Notes: {1884033357)




7T 9E9srS pasnun 00009 p322X3 03 10N
BLE9EVTS | 918Q G} {BI0L
100'¥96'TS . uol/ees uol g/ aucist /oMUYl LTOZ/ET/T
00'Z2£9'TS uo1/8ES . uol ¥ 3u0lsE  E/2 NI LI0T/S/T
Q0°SBES pAmgg eaJe || mﬁwoﬁ e S42100) 3Pt 10} 81240U00 BIIX3]  LT/TESE NIYL LT/LT/E
00°'96%5 pAMI Gy B2JE ||t} BUOIS IR 512100} BDIM 104 313J3U0] BAT LT/vT/e s £T/0T/E
o0 OPsTS AD/OTIS pAna 41 EDJE | 2UOIS Je SIB100, IPIM 10} B1800u00 BX]| LT JET/T NIY LT/GT/2
00 TYSES wns dwny T 92 5P INAD @ 1nD18pUn L102/8/%
OO'ELES | I ‘wngdwng | o 9 1d A213 0 )58 Bullooj pealds LI0Z/T/9
00'9tZs DO'8SXG TXET 8T 48 1 81 74T 3pIs YUON 191004 JoLe1l] £102/82/¢
BOSITS 00'8SXER TXS'6) WVE JE 56 ST 72 80T ‘LT SWOOI S13100) 1X3 LT02/¢Z/
POTZSS 00°8$XL9 TX6E #0T wbiE 6t ST B 8FT LT SWOCOL 512100] P LTOZ/ET/T
00°0¥Z% DO"8$XS TXO0T J8T o€ 0z yST Y 8FL LT SW004 512100} 1X]3 LTOT/ET/T
$0°LTTS 00'8SXEETXTT 9T JFE I Lb1 8 TPL ‘EPT ‘v¥T THT JANGHSIA LT0T/TL/T
00°95% 00'8SXTXL A W€ L LPT 8 THT 'SPT w1 TPT 3|NqUSsA LTOL/TZ/T
o0oPs D0"8%$XSZX0T aE W€ 0T LYT % 79T "EVT ‘PP TPT SNQISOA LT0e/2Y/T
O’ OCES 1 DOTBSXSLX0T 4B W€ 0z LPT B Z0T ‘SPT PUT "THT SInglsan L10T/TT/T
0070818 00'65X5°Z%8 | W0E R 8 '99T 3 /97 89T SWO00J JO IpIS 1583 LTOT/0T/T
9¢'081% 00'65XLFTXTT .07 N 4 ‘99T '9 /97T ‘89T SWO0J JO 3p|s 1563 [10Z/0T/T
STYLS 00 6SXEEXST N4 N2 S ‘097 @ /9T ‘997 SWIOOL JO IS 3583 LT0TfaT/t
SL°04% 00 6SXSLXE B N 6 99T 13 /9T ‘9T SWOOJ JC 3pIs 1583 LT0Z/0T/T
00"90ES 00 6SXTXLT T i A 69T |[BMm 1523 LI0Z/9T/E
[€0"09% 00'6SXRIXGTT ul . YA £9T |jeM YHON LT0Z/91/¢
00'98YS 00' 650G TX9E W8T ¥ \9¢ 0LT WY J9U10) 1583 73 YUON LT07/ST/E
0T GES 00'9SXEE XS P 9T 7 5P ‘ £1T WooY J3uiod IN LTOT/ET/T
ET9ES ST HSXTXG'] 4 ST | S8 £0T WOOJ $2UI0D MN L10Z/1/T
00°08TS ~ 00'9SXIXQE wZE by | 0E DTT 78 TZT SWOO. 8pIs YInos L102/9/1
00028 0D GSXIXGY A ¥ S s910H 3531 |3V R £21°2TTTTT 10L13 £10Z/5/1
pdeq | yiptw | Yidus uoIE307 aieq

L \\m m...\@\



