O Susmmay

REVIEWED
° By HPreston at 10:07 am, Dec 18, 2024
‘@fm Document G732" ~ 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AlA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

PAGEONEOF  .PAGES

TO OWNIER: PROJECT: Beechwood Independent Schools APPLICATION: 0 4 Distribution to:
Beechwood Independent Board of Education Phase 6B: Addilion & Renovations DOWNER

50 Beechwood Road 54 Beechwood Rd, PERIOD TO:  12-09-24 [__consTrUCTION
Forl Milchell, KY 410i7 Fort Milchell. KY 41017 PROJECT NO: MANAGER

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Carpct Decorators. Inc.

107 N. 2nd SL.

Central City. KY 42330 J
CONTRACT FOR: BP#209 Resilient & Carpet Flooring
CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application 1s made lor payment, as shown below. in connection wilh the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is altached

[ JarcurrecT
CONTRACT DATE: May 17,2022 |__|CONTRACTOR

The undersigned Contractor certifics that to the best of the Conlracior's knowledge.
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract De 5, that atl have been paid
bv the Contraclor for Wark for which previous Cerlificates for Payment were issued and
pavments received from the Owner. and that current payment shown herein is now duc.

MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM

1 5 X ‘/ _ ; .
2 Net change by Change Orders 5 T0.0RL92 CONTRAGTOR, Carpel Decoriors, Inc.
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 4. 2) 5 ERER By {4 A IS E 0L AA __ _ Dater 12/4/24
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TQ DATE s 1436307 Siotc off kv
{Column G on G703) County of  Muhlenher b i
S. RETAINAGE: J | Subscribed and swom to befare Miranga
a. 10 % of Completed Work hY 14,4065,

. me lhis dth @WJ ; &
{Colunin D + E on G703) Motary Public: w h

b 1 % ol Mored I\'/Ialerlal > My L%rnmlssmn expircs’ Ml (’] fF ."m’%ﬂ;o!
(Column F on G703) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT BT My gy

G Comms bgrmp?ea&
“Total Retainagz (Lines Sa 1 Shor fn accardance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and July 11 Exdires
T"otal in Column | 6f G703) S 14,406 3, , the data comprising this application, the Consuuction manager and Archilect certify 1 027
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 129.656.7 ‘ to the Owner tha to the besl ol their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
(Line 4 less Line > lotal) % proeressed as mdicaled, the qualily ol the Wark 1s in accordance with the C onlracl
7. LESS PREVICUS CERTIFICATES FOR Documents. and the Contraclor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
PAYMENT (Line 6 Jrom prior Certificate) 2 L qu L{IIA 03.327
§ CURRENT PAYMENT DUE / ‘s 3642942 AMOUNT CERTIFIED 5
9 BALANCC TO FINISIL, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 5 64,769.19 {Anach explunation if ameunt certified differs frant the ammunt applied for. lnal ofl
(Line 3 less Line 6) figurey on this Applwattem and on the Continuanion Sheet thet changed o conform o the
[ THAXRGE ORDER SUMMARY. ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS CONSTRUCTIO’I\LV. dHiN {%/ Z’éz
Total approved in previous months by Owner By; Dale:
Tatal approved this month including Construction Change

ARCHITECT: (V7L If Mldiiple Prime 1 omtriteions re responsthlc jor performing portions of

Directives $29.690.92 the Project, (g Kickitees’s Certification is nol required.
TOTALS|329.690.92 $6.00 By: X > yal Dae: V2 - S-34
NET CHAMGES by Change Order $29.69092 ‘

Contractor ndmed herein Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice 10 any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Conteacl.

AlA DOCUMENT G702CHa APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUGTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION 1862 EDITION AIA® © 18992 G702/CMa-1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE N.W., WASHINGTON, D€ 20006-5252

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, conlaining APPLICATION NO: 4
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/04/24
In tabulations below, amounts are stated 1o the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO: 12/09/24
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: K-22-BTIS6B
A B C D E F G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL £ BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS | TINSPERIOD |  PRESENTLY COMPLETED G0 TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED C-& RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DOR E) {DHE+F)
10 |Submittals $9,491.00 $9,491.00 v $9,491.00 100% $0.00 $949.10
11 |Bond $5.932.00 $5,932.00 7/ $5932.00 100% $0.00 $593.20
12 |GARDEN LEVEL $0.00 #DIV/IO! $0.00 $0.00
13 |Rubber Tile [.abor $9,378.00 $4.689.00 $2,344.50 7/ $7,033.50 3% $2,344.50 $703.35
14 |Base Labor $785.00 $392.50 ~ $392.50 S0% $392.50 $39.25
15 |MAIN LEVEL $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
16 |Carpet Tile Labor $18.287.00 $10.972.20 $2,743.05 /7 $13.715.25 5% $4,571.75 $1,371.53
17 |Rubber Tile 1.abor $44.127.00 $19.857.15 $15.444.45 Ve $35,301.60 0% $8,825.40 $3.530.17
18 |Stair Treads/Nosings Labor $3.896.00 $0.00 0% $3,896.00 $0.00
19 |Base Labor $4.184.00 $2.301.20 J/ $2.301.20 35% $1,882.80 $230.12
20 |SECOND LEVEL $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
21 |Carpet Tile Labor $5.673.00 $3,120.15 /$3,]20.IS 55% $2.552.85 $312.02
22 |Rubber Tile LLabor $51,255.00 $23.064.75 $12,813.75 / $35.878.50 0% $15,376.50 $3.587.86
23 |Base Labor $2,681.00 $1,206.45 / $1.206.45 45% $1,474.55 $120.65
24 |Punchlist $500.00 $0.00 (1% $500.00 $0.00
25 |Praoject Closeout $500.00 $0.00 0% $500.00 $0.00
26 |ALTERNATE 1 $0.00 #D1V/0! $0.00 $0.00
27 [Camet Tile Labor $3.052.00 $0,00 0% $3,052.00 $0.00
28 |Rubber Tile Labor $4,292.00 $0.00 0% $4,292,00 $0.00
29 [Base [.abor $702.00 $0.00 0% $702.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DLV/0! $0.00 $0.00
30 |Change Order 209-01 $29,690.92 $29,690.92 $29,690.92 100% $0.00 $2.969.09
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $194,425.92 $103.697.02 $40.366.05 $0.00 J$I44,063.07 74.10%| $50.362.85 $14,406.34

AlA DOCUMENT G703 CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 1392 EDITION AIA® © 1992

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N W, WASHINGTON, D C  20006-5232

G703-1992




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

. . (use for all tiers)
STATE OF Kentucky
COUNTY OF Muhlenberg
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Beechwood Independent Schools Board of Education
("OWNER","CONTRACTOR", or "CONSTRUCTION

for project known as . N
("PROJECT") of which Beechwood Indepedent

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned") has been employed by
MANAGER” ) to furrish and install loor covering

Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 61 - Additions

Schools Board of Eduecation is the owner (“OWNER") and on which Codell Construction Company

lsalsoa ("CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ]’Thirly six thousand three hundred twenty nine & 42/100
The Undersigned, fer and in consideration of (53632942 J} Dollars,

and in cansideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, doles) for its heirs, executors, and administratars, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their inSurers, parents, subsidiaries, refated enilies, affliates, members,
past and prasent officers, diractors, heirs, and administrators, from any-and all suits, debts, demands, lorts, charges, CaUses of action and claims for payment, incluging claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal government relating to payment bonds, the iller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relating lo the Project, and in
acdition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien. under municipal, state, of federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics’ fiens, wilh respect 1o and on said above-descnbed Project, and the

improvemenls thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Al or other law, act, or stalule, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the matenial, fixlures, apparatus of machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideralion due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relaling in any way
1o the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery furnished by the Undersigned, on he ahove-described Project from the beginning of time thraugh the date indicated
below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guaraniees that all work it has performed an the Project has been performed in aceordance wilh its contract documents on the

Project.
Dot L0423 e of Comgaty Carpet Decorators, Inc.
S \_’\ \ o \ "|, d’\ {Undersigned)
ignature: ) 1 H
Angie Heatld Subscribed and sworn before me this 4th day of December 20 24
Printed Name: ngie Hed P
Tite of Person Signing: CF O Notary Signature and Seal:

i AIKBAGAYS of
h should be ysesT ARPPERLEal affixed and title
B8 iR eeReastA BreRasaprine!

NOTE: *Exiras include but are not limited to changes, both cral and writlen, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned 3
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. If waiver and releaseis for a corporation 4
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the partnership name should begised;

STATE OF Kency CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT W“M‘;‘E‘;“m,’f,m E’T;,e;
COUNTY OF Munianbarg July 11, 2027
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: '
THE Undesiqneﬁ. hei'tﬁ‘duly swom, deposes and says that {sjhe. gugie feeil the (FO
of Carpet Dikoraions, Tho. ("Company name and Undersigned”), who is the contractor for the .
ot COvenmg work on the project (‘Praject’) located at >4 Beechwood Rd.. Ft. Mitchell,
KY, 41017 owned by Beechwood Independent Schools Bourd of Education {*Owner”)and on

which Cudell Construction Company is 3 {"Contractor” or “Ganstruction Manager”).

That it has receivad payment of § $3:590.10 prior to this payment.
That all waivers and releases are lrue, comect, and genuine and delivered unconditionslly and that there is no daim
for said work and all parties having cantracts or subconlracts for specific

releases. That the following are the names of all parties wha have fumished material, equipment, servicas, or labor S
portions of said work or for material entering inlo the construction thereof and the amount due or 1o become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipmenl, services, and

material required 1o complete said work according o plans and specificaticns. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend. and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontractors pertaining to the project whether or

either legal or equitable lo defeal lhe validity of said waivers or

nol listed below.
AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

TOTAL LABOR EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIALTO

COMPLETE
Thal there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing dug-of to become due o any person for matenal, labor, or atner work of any kind done or lo be done upon or in
connection with said work other than aboye stated. ] a Kay Jones
Date; 12:04-24 [Namg of Company. (_& o 98
Signature: U o \}. O AL ¢ )/ Printed Name: _Ang .
Subscribed and swom baforahe this 4th" day of December ,2024 N A




