ey,

REVIEWED

) m | A By HPreston at 11:09 am, Feb 03, 2025
Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION
AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMu

PAGEONE OF  PAGES

TO OWNCR: PROJECT: Beechwood Independent Schools APPLICATION: ¢ 5 Distribution to:
Beeehwood Independent Board ol Education Phase 6B: Addition & Renovalions DOWNER

50 Bezchwood Ruad 54 Heeohwood Rd PERIOD TO; 01-13-25 [ JconsTrucTiON
Forlt Mitchell, KY 41017 Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 PROJECT NQO: MANAGER

FFROM CONTRACTOR:

Carpet Decorators, hie

107 N. 2nd St

Cuntral City, KY 42330 ‘/
CONTRACT FOR:. BP#209 Resilient & (.':_ar_pcl l-'lo_uring
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applicalion is made {or payment, as shown below, in conmection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is atuched,

[larchivect
CONTRACT DATE: May 17,2022 [__|JCONTRACTOR

T indersignid Coneraelor penifies that to the best o the Contrmetors knawhedge,
ot mution and beliel the Work covered by this Applicabon for Payment s been
camploted i ueconlance with the Contraet Documens, it 2l smounts have bevi pand
by the Contractor for Work for which provious Cenificates Tor Payment were iss
‘/ [asymtents received from.ihe Cwacer, and ihut current payment shown herein is

164,735.00 . .
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +3)

: 5, Ing,
ER - 4 MK \ ML Dae: _____ . =y ‘) B3
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DAL B el V Slate ot KenTugky ' \\:Q.i = ﬁ" 4
{Column G on G703} County oi: Muhlenberp - 7
RETAINAGE: Subsenbed and swoms o bafare
h 5 \/ 18,008 30

a1 % ol'Compleled Work 5 meilus Ind o dayof 025 j
[Colunm D+ Eon G703)  ~ Notary Public.
¢ {7 of dblored Malunal > My Loinmussion-cxpires: U7 I2U2s

MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM
Nel change by Change Orders

Lobs b —

o1 2 A

w

(Column I on G703) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Towl Relainuge (Lines Sa + 5b or In aceordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and

Total in Column t of G703) 5 18,008.30 the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certily
6. TOTAL BEARNED LESS RETAINAGL S 162.074.22 1o the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belicf the Work has
(Lanc 4 less Line 5 lotal) >

progressed as indicaled, Lhe qualily ol the Work 1s 1n accordance with Ihe Contracl

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Dacuments, and the Contractor Is enlitled (o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

PAYMENT (Line 6 (fom prior Cenilicale) s 129.656,73
8 CURREN' PAYMENT DUIR 8 32,417, 0 AMOUNT CERTIFIED 3 324174 50
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RE FAINAGE 3 3235170 {Aaach explunation if wmeian certificd differs from the ainown applicd for. tasal all
(Line 3 less Linc 6) lignres on this Application and on the Continnanton Sheet thar changed to conform to the
M TRARCEORDRE SUNKTARY ADDITIONS DEOUCTIONS ] Lows) RUC‘]‘IO:BI%%EE;M’_ 2//
l'otal approved in previous hs by Owner By: kil . B _3/ s
lutal approved this munth including Constrection Clunge ARUCHITEC P ENQL, I Mulple Prano T S ire vesponsibile fue perfortnmg. prtions o
Dircetives $29.69092 the Projecif iR rchireet’s Certification is ot required,
TOTALS|$29,660.92 $0 00 By: — Date: 2~3-25
NET" CITANGES by Chunge Order $20 690,92
This Certi negoriable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Connactor iWmed herein Issuance. payment and aceeptance of payment are without
prejudice 1o any Aghts of the Owner ot Contractor under this Comract

A DOCUMENT G702:CMa  APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT * CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION 1982 EDITION AIAD - © 1932 G702/CMa- 1592
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE . N W . WASHINGTON, DC 20135:5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certiflcation of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 5
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 01/02/25
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 01/13/25
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line ilems may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: K-22-BIS6B
A B C D E F G H 1
TTEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED OR LETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE | REUAINAGE
NO. VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT TN TO DATE
D OR E) (D+E+F)
10 |Submiltals $9,491.00 $9,491.00 $9,491.00 100% $0.00 $949.10
11 |Bond $5,932.00 $5,932.00 $5,932.00 100% $0.00 $593.20
12 |GARDEN LEVEL 30.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
13 |Rubber Tile Labor $9,378.00 $7,033.50 $7,033.50 75% $2,344.50 $703.35
14 |Base Labor $785.00 $392.50 $392.50 50% $392.50 $39.25
15 [MAIN LEVEL $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
16 |Carpet Tile Labor $18,287.00 $13,715.25 $4,571.75 $18,287.00 100% $0.00 $1,828.71
17 |Rubber Tile Labor $44.127.00 $35,301.60 $8,825.40 $44,127.00 100% $0.00 $4.412.71
18 |Stair Treaas/Nosings Labor $3,896.00 $0.00 0% $3,896.00 $0.00
19 |Base Labor $4,184.00 $2,301.20 $2,301.20 55% $1,882.80 $230.12
20 |{SECOND LEVEL $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
21 |Carpet Tile Labor $5,673.00 $3,120.15 $2,552.85 $5,673.00 100% $0.00 $567.31
22 |Rubber Tile Labor $51,255.00 $35,878.50 $15,376.50 $51,255.00 100% $0.00 $5,125.51
23 |Base Labor $2,681.00 $1,206.45 $1,474.55 $2,681.00 100% $0.00 $268.11
24 |Punchlist $500.00 $0.00 0% $500.00 $0.00
25 |Project Closeout $500.00 $0.00 0% $500.00 $0.00
26 |ALTERNATE 1 $0.00 #D1V/0! $0.00 $0.00
27 |Carpet Tile Labor $3,052.00 $1,220.80 $1,220.80 40% $1,831.20 $122.08
28 |Rubber Tile Labor $£4,292.00 $1,716.80 $1,716.80 40% $2,575.20 $171.68
29 |Base Labor $702.00 $280.80 $280.80 40% $421.20 $28.08
$0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00
30 |Change Order 209-01 $29,690.92 $29,690.92 $29,690.92 100% $0.00 $2,969.09
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $194,425.92 $144,063.07 $36,019.45 $0.00 J $180,082.52 92.62%| $14,343.40 $18,008.30

AA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AlA® - @ 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW , WASHINGTON, D.C 200065232

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

G703-1992



ARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASEOF C FOR PAYMENT

{use for all bers)

STATE OF__Seneky
COUNTY OF Mulilenbery
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Beechwood lndepzndent Schools Board of Education

(“OWNER",“CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION

WHEREAS, the undersigned {“Undarsigned”) has been employed by

MANAGER"™ ) to furnish anc install floor covering {or project known as
encla nod Indepcndens Schools Phase 6 - AdaTTaRS PO SPROJECT") of whicn Poschwood Indepedert
Schools Board of Education iz 1he owner (“OWNER") and on which CadelTConsirinetion Company
— P . -
Is2lso s ("CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER")1y; oo, o thousand four hundred seventeen & 49/100 J
The Undersigned, for and in consideration of (53241749 | Dollars.
rejease the Owner, the

and in consideratian of such sum and omer gocd and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for its heirs, executars, and administralors, hereby waive ant
Contracter, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Managar's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsdianes, related enliles, affiliates, members
past and present officers, directors, heirs, ant aaminisirators, from any ana &l suils, debis, demsnds, torts, chaigas, causes of action and daims fot payment, including claims under the laws or
stalutes of the municipality, state or feceral government refaling 10 payment bonds, the Miller Act, or otter act of statute indluding prompt payment statutes. of bonds relaling to ine Project, and in
addition all lien, or daim af, o nght to, len, under municipal, state, of federal laws or slatutes, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect 10 and on saw above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on he malenal relaling lo mechanics' luns, paymen! bonds, the Niler Act or alher law, acl, o slalule, with respec! to and on said above-described premises, and on
the malerial, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the maneys, funds or ather consioeraton due or lo become due from the Cwner, on account of, arising oul of or relating in any way
o the labar, services, malerial, fixiures, equipment, apparalus of machinery furnishec by the Undersighed, on lhe above-described Project frarn the beginning of tme thro.gh the date indicated
below. including extras.” Tne undersigned cenifies. warants, and guarantees [hal all work it has performed on Ihe Project has been performed in accordance with jts contrac! documents on the

Project
pate: 010223 ‘ ‘ el Carpet Decorators, Inc.
| \ (Undersigned)
Signalure: U \&_\/‘V\-A \ Lot { ond J 25
Angi ‘l-:l 13'3 RIS Subscribed and sworn before me this n day of anuary 20,
Printed Name: gie mear - o~

1ide of Petsan Signing. Cro Notary Signature and Seal: b =

R.C

cl, znc Claims s defined in the Undersigned's contract with t ONTRACTUR.
emcomarate namde Bf:porate seal affixed and tide

snodRCHAE Mnale himself as partner.,

NOTE: *Extras include but are nol limited 1o changes, bulh oral and wrillen, to tne conbra

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, All waivess and releases must be for e full amount paid. If waiver and relesse is for 2 corpg

of officer signing wavier and release should be set {arth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, the partnership name AED
L

bl o
HEIHGEY ot

STATE OF fevucr CONTRACTOR'S AFF#DﬁiFIT

COUNTY OF Muienberg
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Angie Hearld

THE Unge iQneu‘. teing duly swom, deposes and says thal (sjhe.
of Carpet Detorators, T, ("Company name and Undersigned”), who is the contraclar for the

lm work on the project {*Project’) located al 54 Beechwood Rd., Fi. Mitehell,
KY.410107 awned by_Beechwoud Indegendent Schonols Board of Education ('Ownar"} and on
which Codell Construction Compuny is a ("Contractor” or "Construction Manager").

332732

That it has received payment of § 2 prior to this payment.
That all waivers and releases are rue, comsc:. and genuine and delivered unconditonally and thal there is re daim eithar Jegal or equitzble to aefazt the vahidily of said wawvers or

releases. That the following are (he names of all paries who have fumnished malerial, equipment. services. or fabo? for said wark 8ng all parties having conlracts o: subcontracts for specific
pantions of said work or for material entedng iato the constructin thered! and the amount Gue ar 1o become gue each and that the items mentioned include al Jabar, equipment. services, and
maierial required lo complete said wark accarding to plans and spetifications. The Undarsigned agraes I indemnify, delen, ane holg harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's suraty,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety lram any and all daims for alleged paymen: made by Ine Undersianed's suppliers or subconlractors peraining 1o the project whether or

ncl lisled below.
AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO

COMPLETE JATagy puBLIC
That here are no olher contracts fof said work autstanding. and that there is nothing due or to became due lo any pé AL AesR e %R Age or lo be done Lpon or in
connection with said work other than 2tove slated. { mission Numbet KYNP73854 ,

| Name of Companys -
] Prinled Name:

Date: D1-02-25 ;. £
Signature: _F
Subscribed and swom bef this Jnid

day of January




